To	
	I Chabac
Sir,	DEL/EFNC/1/Assembly/16/868
my acc	bey Eenc/1/Assembly/16/868 owledge receipt of your letter No
	aithfully, cure of Candidate with date) e off whichever is inapplicable.
ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT (To be filled up by Office)
was de and ha	count of the election expenses in respect of(Constituency) result of which clared on(Date) has been filed by him /on his behalf on(Date) s been received by me today the(Date) of(Month)(Year).

District Electoral Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

District___ Office Seal

	ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES								
	PART - I								
Ι	Name of the Candidate	Sh./Smt./ Km. BINOD HAZARIKA							
II	Number and name of Constituency	121 - CHABUA LAC							
III	Name of State/Union Territory	ASSAM							
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	STATE ASSEMBLY							
V	Date of declaration of result	19TH MAY 2016							
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	BROJEN GOGOI							
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	B.J.P							
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No YES							

Date: 10/06/2016

Place: **DIBRUGARH**

Signature of the Candidate

Name BINOD HAZARIKA

S. No.	Particulars	Amt.	Amt.	Amt.	Total Election averagilities
		Incurred	Incurred/	Incurred	Total Election expenditure
		/ Auth. by	authorize	/	(3)+(4)+(5)
		Candidate	d by Pol.	authorize	(6) (1) (6)
		/ Election	Party	d by	
		agent(in	(in Rs.)	others	
1	2	Rs.)		(in Rs.)	
Ī	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession	3	4	5	6
•	etc.:-	_			1
	I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally,	,90			0
	procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with	. a.	MIL	NIL	f. 3,48,190.60
	Star Campaigners of the Political party	\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \			
	(Enclose as per Schedule-1)	3,48,90			
	I. b : Expenditure in public meeting rally,				
	procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s)	1150	NIL	Nn	for 40 45000
	(ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	42,450	IVIL	41	\$ 42, 450 × D
II	Campaign materials other than those used in				
-	the public meeting, rally, procession etc.				
	mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Schedule-3)	red reg (no.			Company of the state of the sta
III	Campaign, through print and electronic media		_		
	including cable network, bulk SMS or internet	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
n.	and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)				
[V	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	2,92,527		r	fi 2,92,5270A
/	Expenses of campaign workers / agents	1,14,460			
	(Enclose as per Schedule –6)	1'14'42		F	£ 1, 14, 400 = 10
/I	Any other campaign expenditure				
	Grand Total				R 7,97, 567.00
	PART III : ABSTRACT OF SOU	RCE OF FUNI	OS RAISED	BY CANDI	DATE
No	Particulars				Amount (in Rs.)
	2				3
	Amount of own fund used for the election camp	aign			
	(Enclose as per Schedule - 7)				
I	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies)	in cash or ch	eque etc.		& 10,00,000 B
	(Enclose as per Schedule -8)				W 10, 00, 000.00
II	Lump sum amount received from any person/ co	ompany/ firm/	association	s / body of	NIL
	persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc.	المال			
	(Enclose as per Schedule -9)				

Binol Harok



PART-IV

AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Election Officer Dibrugarh (District, State/Union Territory)

Affidavit of Shri/ Smti/ Ms Binod Hazarika (S/o, W/o, D/o) Late Lalit Hazarika I, Sri Binod Hazarika son/ wife/ daughter of Late Lalit Hazarika aged 40 years, R/o Niz Chabua Goan, Bishmile, near Monthfort School, P.O. Bishmile, P.S. Chabua, Dibrugarh, Assam, 786184 do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

Julie Das ---



- Painold Hazmike 1) That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People/ Legislative Assembly of Assam from 121 No. Chabua Parliamentary/Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 19-05-2016.
- 2) That I/ my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/ authorized by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between 17-03-2016 to 19-05-2016 (The date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
- 3) That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
- 4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/ body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under Section 77 (1) of the Representative of the People Act, 1951).



That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure Ii to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.

6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Palmod Haznik

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by Sri Binod Hazarika at Dibrugarh on this 10th day of June, 2016 before me.

Boundi Bongohain Advocate, bibmgash

(Signature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the First Class or Oath Commission or Notary Public)



Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

Exp	penses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie:	other than these		***				
S. Nature of Expenditure		Total Amount						
No		in Rs.	The state of Experience					
1			Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent	Amt. incurred / by Pol. Party with name	Amt. incurred by others			
	2	3	4	5	6			
1	Vehicles for transporting visitors							
2	Erecting Stage, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures, poles etc.	48,840/	48,840=					
3	Arches & Barricades etc.							
4	Flowers/ garlands							
5	Hiring Loud speakers, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.	8400010	40004					
5	Posters, hand bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cutouts, hoardings	94,400	97,700%					
7	Beverages like tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	16,2006	16,2001					
3	Digital TV –boards display, Projector display, tickers boards, 3D display		70,7007					
)	Expenses on celebrities, payment to musicians, other artists remuneration etc.							
0	Illumination items like serial lights, boards etc.							
1	Expenses on transport, Helicopter/ aircraft / vehicles/ boats etc. charges (for self, celebrity or any other campaigner other than Star Campaigner)	50,000/=	20,000 -					
2	Power consumption/ generator charges							
3	Rent for venue	10,400	10,4006					
4	Guards & security charges	101 (00)	9,400/					
5	Boarding & lodging expenses of self, celebrity, party functionary or any other campaigner including Star Campaigner							
	Others expenses	41,050 -	4020,11					
	Total		3,48,1901					

Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) as apportioned to candidate (ie: other than those for general party propaganda)

Binol Hwank

· ·	No Date and Venue	d	Name of t Campaign		itar) & Name of	Party	Amount of Expenditure on public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) apportioned to the candidate (As other than for general party propaganda) in Rs.					narks, if any	
1	2		3				4						
1	28/2	16	Homok	ماه	le Naken	dxa	-Re	42,450	6		5		
2	Timent	ria		1	rodi								
3			y,	e 6	47								
4													
Tota	al	Johann S. Sala					R.	42,450	1 10		_		
Sch	edule-3						7.	17) 130	, (L		
can	didate's electi	on cam	paign (ie:	oth	er than those	nandbi d spea e cove	ills, pampl akers, amp red in Sch	hlets, poster plifiers, digita nedule- 1 & 2	s, ho al Tv 2)	pardings, banne // board display	ers, cut-o	uts, gates & play etc. for	
S. No.	Nature of Expenses			To in	tal Amount	Sour	ces of Exp	penditure			Remar		
					Υ.5.	Amt. By candidate / agent		Amt. By Po Party	Amt. By Pol. Amt. By others				
1	2	- 11		3	4			5		6	7		
1									+		 '		
?									_				
}						10	M		_				
	1								-				
otal			_	_					1				
che	dule- 4												
etai	ls of expendit media etc. fo	ure on or cand	campaign idate	thro	ugh print and	d eleci	tronic med	dia including	cab	le network, bul	k SMS or	internet or	
0	Nature of medium		and addr		Name and a			Total Amo	unt	Sources of Ex	penditure		
	(electronic / print) and duration	(print /sms	edia provid /electronid / voice/ ca ocial media	c ble	agency, reporter, company or any p whom charges / commission etc. payable, if any		person to	in Rs.	'4)	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others	
	2	3	Control of American		4			5	. 17	6	7		
	117.00							1		0	/	8	
						N	11						
									-				
							CWSW III.		-				
				1.0				1	- 1			1	

Binol Haznik

Sch	edule -5												
		ditur	2 00 00000	ian vekiele	(a) ===1 ==1			1.1.1					
S.	Regn. No			ges of vehi		No.		1	(s) for candidate's election campaign amt. Source of Expenditure				
No.	Vehicle &		iii ii g Criai	ric.		's for	Total a incurre		e or Ex	penaitur	е		
	Type of Vehicle	l V	Rate for Hiring of vehicle / covered maintenan ce		charge: (If not	use	which auti			Amt. By candidate/ agent		Amt. By Pol. Party	
1	2	3	3a 3b		3с	4		5	6		7		8
1									· th -		1		-
2		7				1mme	See.	her	, we have				
3				ر	As pen	ATT	0/0				1		
4			-										
Tota	l										1		
Sch	edule- 6												
Deta	ils of expen	diture	on Campa	ign worker:	s / agents								
S.	- Financial Control			ampaign w	orkers		Total	amt.	Sources of E	xpendi	ture		
No Venu	Venue	Natu	Nature of Expenses			No. Of workers / agents		ed/ In Rs.	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party		Amt. By others	
1	2	3a		3b	3c		6		7	8	-10	9	
ı			paign work orarium/ sa		300	394		,400)	1.14,400		سال	U	٧_
2		Boar	ding										
3		Lodg	ing										
1		Othe	rs										
	Total					(1.14	4004	1,14,400}		NIL	N	n_
Sche	dule- 7												
etai	ls of Amoun	t of o	wn fund us	ed for the	election can	npaign	elle la						
. No	lo. Date Cash DD/ Chec		que no. e drawee b		'n	Total Amoun	at in Remarks						
	2		3		4				5		6		
	।वि	16	Ca	ah ah		NOIL			2500				
	12/5	21/	Ca	ah		NIL			49 500	_			
	1443	5/16	6	oh .		NIL			20,000	13	*****		

Blood Havenk

Tot	al								*	72	4000,	
Sch	redule- 8							SUCHPLE MAN AND AN				
Det	ails of Lump sum an	nount rece	eived	fron	n the	party	(ies) in	cash or	cheque or I	DD or b	W Account Tra-	
S. No.	Name of the Political Party		Party Date		Date		Cash		DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank		Total Amount in Rs.	
1	2		3			4		5			6	7
1	B.2.b		20	0	16		NIL	RPGS			10,00,000	
2	1										-	
3							1001					
1												
	Total										10,00,000	de la
	edule- 9											
etai ona	ils of Lump sum ame tion etc.	ount recei	ived f	rom	any	persor	n/compa	ny/firm/	association	s/body	of persons etc.	as loan, gift o
lo.	Name and address	Date		Casl			DD/ Cl no. etc details drawee	heque with of	Mention whether I gift or donation	oan,	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
_	2	3		4			5		6		7	8
-												1
-												
_				1				VIL				
_							_	NIV				
1	Total				_					-		1

Note:

1. In Schedule 5:-

(a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.

(b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above

2. In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.

3. In Part –III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.

4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate.

Binol Harrin

S.	tails of expenditure o	Hiring charge	s of vahicle		No. C					
No		- ming charge	es of verticle		No. of Days for	Total amt.	Source of Expenditure			
		Rate for Hiring of vehicle / maintenance	Fuel Charges (if not covered under hiring)	Driver's charges (if not covered under hiring)	which used	auth. In Rs.	Amt. By Candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By other	
1	2	3a	3b	3c	4	5	6	7	8	
1	AS-23 H 8795	990	8500	200	17	28730	28730			
2	AS-06 AC 3843	990	9937	200	17	30167	30167			
3	AS-23 J 8932	990	9600	200	17	29830	29830			
4	AS-01MB 2728	990	10500	200	17	30730	30730			
5	AS-06 AC 8739	990	7800	200	17	28030	28030			
6	AS-06 AC 7717	990	5500	200	12	19780	19780			
7	AS-06 M 5626	990	6000	200	12	20280	20280		у.	
3	AS-23 J 8834	770	4500	200	8	12260	12260			
)	AS-23 H 7111	990	6840	200	8	16360	16360			
.0	AS-23 L 6901	770	3500	200	8	11260	11260			
.1	AS-06 P 6115	990	6200	200	8	15720	15720			
2	AS-23 P 0212	770	1850	200	4	5730	5730			
3	A/F	1200	2750	200	4	8350	8450			
4	AS-23 AC 5049	1200	2000	200	4	7600	7600			
5	AS-23 M 0690	1200	2000	200	4	7600	7600			
5	AS-06 H 1260		16600	200	17	20000	20000			
DTAL	-					292527	292527			

Bomoch Hamil

Transactions Inquiry







1328050012388	CCY / SOL ID	INR / 1328	
BINOD HAZARIKA		,	
14001	Balance	59,686.00 Cr	
0.00 Cr	Closing Bal.	59,686.00 Cr	
0.00 Cr	Funds In Clearing	0.00	
59,686.00 Cr	Eff. Available Amt	59,686.00 Cr	
OTH OTHER CUSTOMER	A/c. Open Date	10-03-2016	
A Active	A/c. Status Date	10-03-2016	
09-03-2016			
SO LT LALIT HAZIRIKA BISMILE CHABUA			
BLJ BALIJAN	State	AS ASSAM	
IN INDIA	Postal Code	786184	
00000000 /	Telex No.		
	BINOD HAZARIKA 14001 0.00 Cr 0.00 Cr 59,686.00 Cr OTH OTHER CUSTOMER A Active 09-03-2016 SO LT LALIT HAZIRIKA BISMILE CHABUA BLJ BALIJAN IN INDIA	BINOD HAZARIKA 14001 Balance 0.00 Cr Closing Bal. 0.00 Cr Funds In Clearing 59,686.00 Cr Eff. Available Amt OTH OTHER CUSTOMER A/c. Open Date A Active A/c. Status Date 09-03-2016 SO LT LALIT HAZIRIKA BISMILE CHABUA BLJ BALIJAN State IN INDIA Postal Code	BINOD HAZARIKA 14001 Balance 59,686.00 Cr 0.00 Cr Closing Bal. 59,686.00 Cr 0.00 Cr Funds In Clearing 0.00 59,686.00 Cr Eff. Available Amt 59,686.00 Cr OTH OTHER CUSTOMER A/c. Open Date 10-03-2016 A Active A/c. Status Date 10-03-2016 SO LT LALIT HAZIRIKA BISMILE CHABUA BLJ BALIJAN State AS ASSAM IN INDIA Postal Code 786184

Tran. Date	Value Date	Chq. No.	Withdrawl	Deposit	Balance	Narrati-
25-04-2016	25-04-2016	613112	67,500.00 Dr		59,686.00 Cr	ANIR SONER
22-04-2016	22-04-2016	613106	25,000.00 Dr		1,27,186.00 Cr	AMIR SONAR
07-04-2016	07-04-2016	613105	√78,200.00 Dr		1,52,186.00 Cr	TO SANJIB GOGOI
07-04-2016	07-04-2016	613108	31,400.00 Dr		2,30,386.00 Cr	TO SELF
07-04-2016	07-04-2016	613111	<40,000.00 Dr		2,61,786.00 Cr	BROJEN GOGOI
30-03-2016	30-03-2016	132800		1,00,000.00 Cr	3,01,786.00 Cr	BY CASH
24-03-2016	24-03-2016	613104	8,00,000.00 Dr		2,01,786.00 Cr	TO SELF
22-03-2016	22-03-2016			10,00,000.00 Cr	10,01,785.00 Cr	NEFTIn/ALLAH16082175140/BHA
21-03-2016	21-03-2016	1	64.00 Dr		1,786.00 Cr	ledger folio chrg 10-03-2016 to 2
16-03-2016	16-03-2016	1	50,000.00 Dr		1,850.00 Cr	TO SB 1328010106696
15-03-2016	15-03-2016	132800	5	49,500.00 Cr	51,850.00 Cr	BY CASH
14-03-2016	14-03-2016		150.00 Dr		2,350.00 Cr	CHARGE FOR PERSONALIZED CH
10-03-2016	10-03-2016	132800		2,500.00 Cr	2,500.00 Cr	BY CASH

* cheque NO. 613107 for Rs. 20.000f (Twenty Thomson) was paid to in party, but the same has not seen with drawn Th'll 10/6/16